SL163X Series
High sensitivity, latching Hall switch sensor
Overview
The SL163X series is a low-power, latching Hall switch sensor. The
chip has built-in temperature compensation circuit and clock logic
circuit to ensure the stable operating point and switching frequency
of the chip. When magnetic field B is applied, when |B|>|BOP|, the
chip outputs a low level and maintains a low level. Until |B|>|BRP|,

needs to be connected between the power supply and the ground, and the capacitor
should be as close to the VDD pin as possible.
Ordering Information
Model Pin nuber Pickage Operating
temperature MSL Level
SL1633FU 3 SOT-23-3L -40℃~85℃ 3
SL1639FU 3 TO-92S -40℃~85℃ NA
SL1633FH 3 SOT-23-3L -40℃~85℃ 3
SL1639FH 3 TO-92S -40℃~85℃ NA
www.slkoric.com 1 Rev.1 -- 15 September 2018
SL163X Series
Pin definition and marking information
SOT-23-3L
Pin structure (top view)
Pin Name Pin number Functional Description
VDD 1 Power input
OUTPUT 2 Output
GND 3 Ground
TO-92S
Pin structure (top view)
Pin Name Pin number Functional Description
VDD 1 Power input
OUTPUT 2 Ground
GND 3 Output
www.slkoric.com 2 Rev.1 -- 15 September 2018
SL163X Series
Functional Block Diagram
Output Characteristics
As shown in the figure below, when the south pole of the magnet is close to the top of the chip, the magnetic flux lines
pass from the bottom to the top of the chip, and the magnetic induction intensity B is considered to be positive at this
time; when the north pole of the magnet is close to the top of the chip, the magnetic flux lines pass from the top to the
bottom of the chip, and the magnetic induction intensity B is considered to be negative at this time.
Wake up/Sleep Clock Control Logic
Hall
Offset
Voltage
Suppression
 Module
Plate Amplifier Comparator
Output
Logic
Selection
 Module
www.slkoric.com 3 Rev.1 -- 15 September 2018
SL163X Series
Product model composition
SL163XX X
Package Abbreviation: 3: SOT-23-3L 9: TO-92S
Magnetic field threshold: U: Ultra-low threshold BOP=20 Gauss
H: Ultra-low threshold BOP=48 Gauss
Operating frequency: F: Quick version f = 40KHz